
SYLLABUS FOR THE YEAR– 202 –      2022 

SUBJECT: ENGLISH I 
                       CLASS III 

 
 

CHAPTER TOPICS MARKS 

Book- English 
alive3(Semester1) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

4 

 
PORTION FOR UNIT TEST 1 

 

Birbal identifies the 

thief The brave tailor 

Wind on the hill (Poem) 
 

WORKBOOK(Page no. 68 – 83) POETRY 

 
50 

 

10 
 

10 
 

5 
 

20 
5 

 
 

1 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 

 

PORTION FOR HALF YEARLY 
 

Limericks (Poem) 
 
Sniffles the crocodile and punch the 

butterfly The water cycle (Poem) 

The story of little Sadako 

 
WORKBOOK(Page no. 65,66,67, 85 – 98) POETRY 

PROJECT 

 

100 
 

10 
 

15 
 

10 
 

15 
 

30 
10 
10 

BOOK- English 
alive3(Semester2) 

 

1 
 

2 
 

3 

 

PORTION FOR UNIT TEST II 
 
A letter to grown-ups(Poem) 

Peter saves Wendy 

Marco Polo 
 

WORKBOOK (Page no.65-78) 

POETRY 

 

50 
 

5 
 

15 
 

10 
 

15 
5 



 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 

 
PORTION FOR ANNUAL EXAM 

 

On the water(Poem) 

The mouse maiden 

The selfish giant 

WORKBOOK(Page no. 79-90) 
POETRY 

PROJECT 

 
100 

 

15 
 

20 
 

20 
 

25 
10 
10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 

SYLLABUS FOR THE YEAR– 2021-2022 

SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS 

CLASS - III 

 

CHAPTER TOPICS MARKS 

 
 

1 
 

2 

 
PORTION FOR UNIT TEST 1 

 

Large 

numbers 

Addition 

Mental Maths 

 
50 

 

20 
 

20 

 
10 

 
 

3 
 

4 
 

9 

 

PORTION FOR HALF YEARLY 
 

Subtraction 

Multiplication 

Geometry 

Mental Maths 

Project 

 

100 
 

25 
 

25 
 

20 
 

10 
 

20 

 
 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 

PORTION FOR UNIT TEST II 
 
Patterns & 

Symmetry Division 

More on Division 
 
Mental Maths 

 

50 
 

10 
 

10 

 
20 

 
10 



 
 

8 
 

10 
 

11 

 
PORTION FOR ANNUAL EXAM 

 

Fractions 

Measurement 

Time 

Mental Maths 
 

Project 

 
100 

 

20 
 

25 
 

25 
 

10 
 

20 



 

 

SYLLABUS FOR THE YEAR – 2021-2022 

             CLASS III 

              SUBJECT-ENGLISH II 
 
 

CHAPTER PORTION FOR UNIT TEST I MARK

S 

1 THE SENTENCE 10 

2 KINDS OF SENTENCES  10 

3 NOUNS 10 

4 SINGULAR AND PLURAL 10 

5 GENDER 10 

PORTION FOR HALF YEARLY 

6 PRONOUNS 15 

7 ADJECTIVES 15 

8 COMPARISON OF ADJECTIVES 20 

9 ARTICLES A, AN, THE 15 

10 VERBS 15 

   

 PROJECT 20 

PORTION FOR UNIT TEST II 

11 TENSES 10 

12 THE PRESENT TENSE 10 

13 NEGATIVE SENTENCES 15 

14 INTERROGATIVE SENTENCES 15 

PORTION FOR ANNUAL EXAM 

15 ADVERBS 10 

16 PREPOSITIONS 20 

17 CONJUNCTIONS 20 

18 INTERJECTIONS 10 

19 PUNCTUATION 20 

   

 PROJECT 20 

 

 

 



 

SYLLABUS FOR THE YEAR – 2021-2022  

CLASS – III 
 SUBJECT – VALUE EDUCATION 

 
 

 No. Lessons Marks 

Unit Test 1 1 L/1 Remembering God 15 

 2 L/2 A good Citizen 15 

 3 L/3 Non violence 20 

  Total 50 

Half yearly 1 L/4 Realizing a mistake 20 

 2 L/5 Being Courteous 20 

 3 L/6 Gaining Knowledge 15 

 4 L/7 The Builders of our lives 15 

 5 Project 20 

 6 Conduct 10 

  Total 100 

Unit Test 2 1 Precious Gifts 15 

 2 L/10 Welcoming guests 15 

 3 L/11 Believe in yourself 20 

  Total 50 

Final 1 L/12 Do not depend on others 15 

 2 L/14 Subash Chandra Bose 15 

 3 L/15 Mother Teresa 20 

 4 L/16 Dominic Savio- A model for 

youth 
20 

 5 Project 20 

 6 Conduct 10 

  Total 100 

    



SYLLABUS FOR THE YEAR – 2021-2022  

CLASS – III 
SUBJECT – EVST 

 

 No. Lessons Marks 

Unit Test 1 1 L/2 Our family 15 

 2 L/3 Plants Around us 15 

 3 L/4 Animals  around us 20 

  Total 50 

Half Yearly    

 1 L/5 More about birds 20 

 2 L/6Work we do 20 

 3 L/9Food we eat 20 

 4 L/10Food we cook 20 

 5 Project 20 

  Total 100 

Unit Test 2 1 L/12 Food that animals eat 15 

 2 L/13 House we live in 15 

 3 L/14 Maintaining House 20 

  Total 50 

Final    

 1 L/16 We need water 20 

 2 L/17 Animals and Plants need water 20 

 3 L/18 Save water 20 

 4 L/19 means of transport and 

communication 

20 

 5 Project 20 

  Total 100 



Syllabus for the year-2021-2022 

Class-III 

                    Subject- Assamese 

 
               Portion for Unit Test I 

 
Sl. No. Page no. Topic Marks 

 

1. 5 Alphabets 10 

2. 6-7 L- 1 15 

3. 8-9 L- 2 15 

4. 12 L- 4 (Poem) 10 
 

Portion for Half Yearly 

Sl. No. Page no. Topic 
 

Marks 

1. 10-11 L-3  20 

2. 16-18 L- 6  20 

3. 19-20 L- 7  15 

4. 14-16 L- 5  15 

5.  Poem  10 

  Project  20 

  Portion for Unit 
Test II 

  

Sl. No. Page no. Topic  Marks 

1. 21-22 L-8  15 

2. 23-24 L- 9  15 

3. 25 L- 10  10 

4.  Number in words (11-
20) 

 10 

  Portion for Annual   

Sl. No. Page no. Topic  Marks 

1. 28-32 L-11  15 

2. 33-36 L- 12  15 

3. 39-40 L- 14  15 

4. 50-53 L- 17  15 

5. 25 L-10 (Poem)  10 

6.  Write in words (1-20)  10 

7.  Project 20  



 
      SYLLABUS FOR THE YEAR – 2021- 2022 

CLASS- III 

SUBJECT- COMPUTER 

 

 

 Portion 1st unit test Marks 

   

Chapter 1 Introduction To Computer                            15 

Chapter 2 Learn To us Ms Windows 7                            10 

   

 PortionHalf yearly Exam  

   

Chapter 1 Introduction To Computer                               5 

Chapter 2 Learn To us Ms Windows 7                              15 

Chapter 3 More On paints                              15 

   

 Portion2nd Unit test  

   

Chapter 4 Learn To us Ms Word 2010                               15 

Chapter 5 Introduction To Internet                               10 

   

 PortionFinal exam  

   

Chapter  4 Learn To us Ms Word 2010                                5 

Chapter  5 Introduction To Internet                               15 

Chapter  6 More on ICT                               15 

 
Note :  
Unit Test  Total Marks  50 (Theory 25 Practical 25 ) 
Half – Yearly  Exam & Final Exam  Total Marks   100 ( Theory  40  Practical  40  Project  20) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
SYLLABUS FOR THE YEAR – 2021 

SUBJECT - HINDI 
 CLASS -III 

UNIT TEST 1 
 

Sl No. Content Marks 

1 Sikho (poem) 12 

2 Bulbul ke Bacche 12 

3 Krishna Sudama 13 

4 Hamara Rastriya Dhwaj 13 

HALF YEARLY EXAM 
1 Ebanbatuta(poem) 13 

2 Kale kale badal (poem) 13 

3 Chunmun 13 

4 Aur Karo na Kal 13 

5 Raksha Bandhan 14 

6 Murkh Gadha 14 

7 Project 20 

                UNIT TEST II 
1 Apna Ghar 15 

2 Pavitra Nadi Ganga 15 

3 Titli Rani 20 

 

ANNUAL TEST  
1 Kisi Ko Maat Batana 20 

2 Marconi- Ek Mahan Vegyanik 20 

3 Chatur Murga 20 

4 Aao Milkar Pedh Lagaye 20 

5 Kitne Kouye 10 

6 Project 10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


